Sour/Saison

Nautical Nectar — Scarborough Harbour Brewing -

Whieti " / Tropical Sour | 375mL | 5.2% sour, tropical, fruity, mango

\j Stoned — Seven Mile - - - - - -

Fruited Sour | 375mL | 4.5% peach, apricot, nectarine

we; Gone Troppo — Sea Legs - - - - -

= Passion + Dragonfruit Sour | 440mL | 4.5% tropical, fruity, sweet

Culture Kick - Blueberry Pastry Sour — 10 Toes - -

Pastry Sour | 375mL | 4.0% blueberry, tart, creamy

g~ Jam: Peanut Butter & Jelly — Range - - -

Double Fruited Sour | 440mL | 5.5% peanut butter, strawberry

.~ Jam: Raspberry + Coconut — Range - - -

el |

Double Fruited Sour | 440mL | 5.0% tart, raspberry, vanilla

E—-B pHantasy: raspberry, coconut, vanilla — Carbon Six -
ik Fruited Sour | 440mL | 5.4% raspberry, tart, vanilla

I m Zoo V-17 Apricot Flanders — Newstead - - -
~ Sour — Flanders Oud Bruin | 375mL | 5.5% apricot, sour, mouthfeel

1A 00Z

La Belle Saison — Straddie - - - - -
Saison | 375mL | 4.1% cardamom, peppery, ginger

IDGEVHLS

1.5 std.

1.3 std.

1.6 std.

1.2 std.

1.9 std.

1.7 std.

1.9 std.

1.6 std.

1.2 std.

$13

$13

$18

$13

$18

$18

$16

$14

$13
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‘> Mexican Lager — Aether

Sigt

[smmsvrein - Chilly Bin — Seven Mile -

Y

Cider/Ginger Beer/Seltzer

A Clear Apple Cider — Cedar Creek

Apple Cider | 375mL | 5.5%

apple, dry, crisp, sweet

Apple Blackcurrant Cider — Cedar Creek - - -

A Apple Blackcurrant Cider | 375mL | 4.5%

Ginger Beer — One Drop
Ginger Beer | 375mL | 4.0%

Tilly — Your Mates - -
Ginger Beer | 375mL | 4.0%

Lemon Haze — Shapeshifter
Hard Lemonade | 375mL | 4.5%

Lager/Pilsner/Wheat

Karaoke Kingu — Yullis - -
Japanese Rice Lager | 375mL | 4.2%

- Mexican Lager | 375mL | 4.2%

NZ Pilsner | 375mL | 5.0%

'Double Jump — Five Barrel
' Czech Amber Pilsner | 440mL | 4.7%

sweet, berry, syrupy

ginger, spicy, chilli

ginger, spiced, sweet

ginger, sweet, clean

ginger, sweet, spiced

lemony, tart, sour

clean, crisp, light-bodied

crisp, clean, light

crisp, hoppy, citrus

malty, amber

1.6 std.

1.3 std.

1.2 std.

1.3 std.

1.2 std.

1.2 std.

1.3 std.

1.2 std.

1.2 std.

1.5 std.

1.6 std.

$11

$12

$16

$12

$12

$14

$14

$11

$10

$12

$15



Session Ale

x Middy — CBCo Brewing - - - - -
j Pale Lager | 375mL | 3.5% crisp, refreshing, fruity

Session Ale - TWOBAYS - - - - -
American Pale Ale (gf) | 375mL | 3.5% light, fruity, hoppy

Ripples — Seeker - - - - - - -
“* Hazy Mid Pale | 375mL | 3.5% sessionable, citrus, fruity

Cashmere Outside — Scarborough Harbour- - -

Hazy Pale Ale | 375mL | 4.0% tropical, sessionable
Pale Ale
/e Rage — Blackflag - - - - - - -
s & Australian Pale Ale | 375mL | 6.0% Juicy, hoppy, tropical

y Pacific Ale - TWOBAYS - - - - -
@ American Pale Ale (gf) | 375mL | 4.0% light-bodied, fruity, hoppy

d American Pale Ale — Seven Mile - - - -
hoppy, bitter, fruity
citrusy, hoppy, grapefruity

; Freewheelin’ — Slow Lane - - - - -

' West Coast Pale Ale | 375mL | 4.5% sessionable, hoppy, dank
Lovemore Hazy Pale — Two Mates - - - -
Hazy Pale Ale | 355mL | 4.6% tropical, sharp, body
Daydream — Seeker - - - - - -
XPA | 375mL | 5.0% citrusy, piney, aromatic
Other Ale
Lemongrass Kolsch — Aether - - - - -

" Kolsch | 375mL | 4.6% lemony, malty, light-bodied

)y Pumpkin Beer — Yulli’s - - - - - -

"" " Pumpkin Beer | 375mL | 5.0% cinnamon, spiced, pumpkin

l EXTRA SPECIAL

Extra Special — Seven Mile - - - - -
Bitter — Extra Special | 375mL | 5.3% clean, bitter, malty

WEE HEAVY

1) “Wee Heavy — Seven Mile - - - - -
Bl Scotch Ale | 375mL | 7.0% caramel, smooth, malty

1.0 std.

1.0 std.

1.0 std.

1.2 std.

1.8 std.

1.2 std.

1.6 std.

1.5 std.

1.3 std.

1.4 std.

1.5 std.

1.4 std.

1.5 std.

1.6 std.

2.1 std.

$10

$12

$12

$13

$13

$14

$13

$14

$13

$12

$13

$13

$14

$14

$15



IPA

West Coast IPA — Sea Legs -
¥ American IPA | 375mL | 7.5%

1 West Coast IPA — Seven Mile -

| American IPA | 375mL | 7.6%
Twilight Cali IPA — Seeker -
IR S Cali 1P4 | 375mL | 5.8%

o e\ Cold IPA — Aether - -

JHeadmg South — Seeker - -
! South Coast DIPA | 440mL | 8.0%

% Double Trouble —
W DIPA | 375mL | 9.0%
- Iggy Hop — Moffat Beach -
" DIPA | 375mL | 9.0%

Hazy/Oat Cream IPA
Mystic — Seeker - - -

‘“ NEIPA | 375mL | 6.2%

' Howdy Partner — Five Barrel -

" NZ Hazy IPA | 440mL | 6.5%

[ E !Cream of the Crop — Seeker -
Oat Cream IPA | 440mL | 6.8%
(P N Sweet Nothin’ — Range - -

*‘-——" DDH IPA | 440mL | 6.5%

[’m Rainbows and Lollipops — Seeker
? Hazy DIPA | 440mL | 8.0%

(! El Bliss Mountain — Seeker -

\UNSS [azy DIPA | 440mL | 8.0%

| Es Ws,- Thrill Seeker — Seeker - -
@ Hazy TIPA | 250mL | 9.8%

,_.___.
1
ALV ADYOR

Oat Cream IPA | 440mL | 7.2%
Mood Board — Range - -
Oat Cream IPA | 440mL | 6.3%

piney, floral, dank

hoppy, smooth, bitter, strong

hoppy, smooth, bitter, strong

hoppy, piney, citrusy

piney, smooth, malty

resinous, piney, bitter

Behemoth x Blackflag - - -

piney, bitter, resinous

hoppy, strong, smooth

citrusy, aromatic, mouthfeel

sweet, strong, hoppy

tropical, fruity, creamy

hazy, mango, tropical

stonefruit, hazy, boozy

hazy, hoppy, mouthfeel

smooth, citrusy, creamy

Peach Mango Oat Cream IPA — Carbon 6 - - -

peachy, mango, smooth

fruity, soft, tropical

2.2 std.

2.2 std.

2.2 std.

1.7 std.

1.6 std.

2.8 std.

2.6 std.

2.6 std.

1.8 std.

2.2 std.

2.4 std.

2.3 std.

2.8 std.

2.8 std.

1.9 std.

2.5 std.

2.2 std.

$16

$16

$16

$15

$14

$18

$18

$18

$14

$17

$18

$18

$18

$19

$12

$16

$18



Red Ale/IPA

5 31 Amberdextrous Hoppy Red Ale — Moffat Beach - -

@
OO B Red Ale | 375mL | 5.0% malty, hoppy, caramel

l““ Tea & Toast Breakfast Red IPA — Aether - - -
S Red IPA | 375mL | 6.5% malty, roasty, floral
Porter/ Dark Ale/Stout

Liquid Metal — Blackflag - - - - -
? Black IPA | 375mL | 7.5% smooth, creamy, coffee

12 Feet 7 Inches — Newstead
Oatmeal Porter | 375mL | 5.5% roasty, smooth, creamy

The Pioneer — Carbon 6- - - - - -
Strong Porter | 440mL | 6.5% roasty, smooth, caramel

y Echo Valley — Sea Legs - - - - - -
A Vanilla Porter | 440mL | 4.8% vanilla, chocolate, toasty

BX Old — Reckless - - - - - -
Dark Ale | 375mL | 4.4% roasty, coffee, dry

The Perfect Stick (Toasted Marshmallow OC White Choc Stout) — Woolshed
Y White Stout | 375mL | 6.8% sweet, marshmallow

Firehouse Stout (Stout with cold drip coffee) — Woolshed - -
Stout — Coffee | 375mL | 5.6% smooth, roasty, chocolate

== Peanut Butter Stout — Aether - - - - -

- Barrel Aged Extra Stout — Hope Estate - - -
EECEUW Barrel-Aged Stout | 375mL | 6.2% coffee, smooth, chocolate
Dad’s Army: Chris’s Imperial Stout — Yulli’s - -
Barrel Aged Imp Stout | 375mL | 9.2% rich, dark, boozy, smooth

Zero Alcohol
. Low-Key — Range Brewing - - - - -
@ | Non-Alcoholic Pale Ale | 330mL | <0.5%  hoppy, juicy, mango
B . @~ Low-Key WCIPA - Range Brewing - - - -
l;fﬁ Non-Alcoholic WCIPA | 330mL | <0.5% bitter, piney, hoppy

~ Stout — Pastry | 375mL | 7.0% peanut butter, dark, smooth

1.5 std.

1.9 std.

2.2 std.

1.6 std.

2.3 std.

1.7 std.

1.3 std.

2.0 std.

1.7 std.

2.1 std.

1.9 std.

2.7 std.

$15

$17

$15

$12

$18

$18

$12

$16

$14

$16

$14

$18

$10

$10
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