



Beers

Sour/Saison

	Nautical Nectar – Scarborough Harbour Brewing	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.5 std.	\$13
	<i>Tropical Sour 375mL 5.2%</i>								<i>sour, tropical, fruity, mango</i>
	Stoned – Seven Mile	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.3 std.	\$13
	<i>Fruited Sour 375mL 4.5%</i>								<i>peach, apricot, nectarine</i>
	Gone Troppo – Sea Legs	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.6 std.	\$18
	<i>Passion + Dragonfruit Sour 440mL 4.5%</i>								<i>tropical, fruity, sweet</i>
	Culture Kick - Blueberry Pastry Sour – 10 Toes	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.2 std.	\$13
	<i>Pastry Sour 375mL 4.0%</i>								<i>blueberry, tart, creamy</i>
	Jam: Peanut Butter & Jelly – Range	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.9 std.	\$18
	<i>Double Fruited Sour 440mL 5.5%</i>								<i>peanut butter, strawberry</i>
	Jam: Raspberry + Coconut – Range	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.7 std.	\$18
	<i>Double Fruited Sour 440mL 5.0%</i>								<i>tart, raspberry, vanilla</i>
	pHantasy: raspberry, coconut, vanilla – Carbon Six	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.9 std.	\$16
	<i>Fruited Sour 440mL 5.4%</i>								<i>raspberry, tart, vanilla</i>
	Zoo V-17 Apricot Flanders – Newstead	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.6 std.	\$14
	<i>Sour – Flanders Oud Bruin 375mL 5.5%</i>								<i>apricot, sour, mouthfeel</i>
	La Belle Saison – Straddie	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.2 std.	\$13
	<i>Saison 375mL 4.1%</i>								<i>cardamom, peppery, ginger</i>

Cider/Ginger Beer/Seltzer

	Clear Apple Cider – Cedar Creek - - - -	1.6 std.	\$11
	<i>Apple Cider 375mL 5.5%</i> <i>apple, dry, crisp, sweet</i>		
	Apple Blackcurrant Cider – Cedar Creek - - -	1.3 std.	\$12
	<i>Apple Blackcurrant Cider 375mL 4.5%</i> <i>sweet, berry, syrupy</i>		
	Ginger Beer – One Drop - - - -	1.2 std.	\$16
	<i>Ginger Beer 375mL 4.0%</i> <i>ginger, spicy, chilli</i>		
	Ginger Beer'd – Aether - - - -	1.3 std.	\$12
	<i>Ginger Beer 375mL 4.3%</i> <i>ginger, spiced, sweet</i>		
	Tilly – Your Mates - - - -	1.2 std.	\$12
	<i>Ginger Beer 375mL 4.0%</i> <i>ginger, sweet, clean</i>		
	Wildling – Seven Mile - - - -	1.2 std.	\$14
	<i>Ginger Beer 375mL 4.0%</i> <i>ginger, sweet, spiced</i>		
	Lemon Haze – Shapeshifter - - - -	1.3 std.	\$14
	<i>Hard Lemonade 375mL 4.5%</i> <i>lemony, tart, sour</i>		
 <h2><u>Lager/Pilsner/Wheat</u></h2>			
	Karaoke Kingu – Yullis - - - -	1.2 std.	\$11
	<i>Japanese Rice Lager 375mL 4.2%</i> <i>clean, crisp, light-bodied</i>		
	Mexican Lager – Aether - - - -	1.2 std.	\$10
	<i>Mexican Lager 375mL 4.2%</i> <i>crisp, clean, light</i>		
	Chilly Bin – Seven Mile - - - -	1.5 std.	\$12
	<i>NZ Pilsner 375mL 5.0%</i> <i>crisp, hoppy, citrus</i>		
	Double Jump – Five Barrel - - - -	1.6 std.	\$15
	<i>Czech Amber Pilsner 440mL 4.7%</i> <i>malty, amber</i>		

Session Ale

	Middy – CBCo Brewing - - - - -	1.0 std.	\$10
	<i>Pale Lager</i> 375mL 3.5%		<i>crisp, refreshing, fruity</i>
	Session Ale - TWOBAYS - - - - -	1.0 std.	\$12
	<i>American Pale Ale (gf)</i> 375mL 3.5%		<i>light, fruity, hoppy</i>
	Ripples – Seeker - - - - -	1.0 std.	\$12
	<i>Hazy Mid Pale</i> 375mL 3.5%		<i>sessionable, citrus, fruity</i>
	Cashmere Outside – Scarborough Harbour- - - - - -	1.2 std.	\$13
	<i>Hazy Pale Ale</i> 375mL 4.0%		<i>tropical, sessionable</i>

Pale Ale

	Rage – Blackflag - - - - -	1.8 std.	\$13
	<i>Australian Pale Ale</i> 375mL 6.0%		<i>juicy, hoppy, tropical</i>
	Pacific Ale – TWOBAYS - - - - -	1.2 std.	\$14
	<i>American Pale Ale (gf)</i> 375mL 4.0%		<i>light-bodied, fruity, hoppy</i>
	American Pale Ale – Seven Mile - - - - -	1.6 std.	\$13
	<i>American Pale Ale</i> 375mL 5.5%		<i>hoppy, bitter, fruity</i>
	Sunshowers – Shapeshifter - - - - -	1.5 std.	\$14
	<i>California Pale Ale</i> 375mL 5.0%		<i>citrusy, hoppy, grapefruity</i>
	Freewheelin' – Slow Lane - - - - -	1.3 std.	\$13
	<i>West Coast Pale Ale</i> 375mL 4.5%		<i>sessionable, hoppy, dank</i>
	Lovemore Hazy Pale – Two Mates - - - - -	1.4 std.	\$12
	<i>Hazy Pale Ale</i> 355mL 4.6%		<i>tropical, sharp, body</i>
	Daydream – Seeker - - - - -	1.5 std.	\$13
	<i>XPA</i> 375mL 5.0%		<i>citrusy, piney, aromatic</i>

Other Ale

	Lemongrass Kolsch – Aether - - - - -	1.4 std.	\$13
	<i>Kolsch</i> 375mL 4.6%		<i>lemony, malty, light-bodied</i>
	Pumpkin Beer – Yulli's - - - - -	1.5 std.	\$14
	<i>Pumpkin Beer</i> 375mL 5.0%		<i>cinnamon, spiced, pumpkin</i>
	Extra Special – Seven Mile - - - - -	1.6 std.	\$14
	<i>Bitter – Extra Special</i> 375mL 5.3%		<i>clean, bitter, malty</i>
	Wee Heavy – Seven Mile - - - - -	2.1 std.	\$15
	<i>Scotch Ale</i> 375mL 7.0%		<i>caramel, smooth, malty</i>

IPA

	West Coast IPA – Sea Legs - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$16
	<i>American IPA 375mL 7.5%</i>		<i>piney, floral, dank</i>
	West Coast IPA – Seven Mile - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$16
	<i>American IPA 375mL 7.5%</i>		<i>hoppy, smooth, bitter, strong</i>
	Classico WC IPA – Seven Mile - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$16
	<i>American IPA 375mL 7.6%</i>		<i>hoppy, smooth, bitter, strong</i>
	Twilight Cali IPA – Seeker - - - - -	1.7 std.	\$15
	<i>Cali IPA 375mL 5.8%</i>		<i>hoppy, piney, citrusy</i>
	Cold IPA – Aether - - - - -	1.6 std.	\$14
	<i>Cold IPA 375mL 5.3%</i>		<i>piney, smooth, malty</i>
	Heading South – Seeker - - - - -	2.8 std.	\$18
	<i>South Coast DIPa 440mL 8.0%</i>		<i>resinous, piney, bitter</i>
	Double Trouble – Behemoth x Blackflag - - - - -	2.6 std.	\$18
	<i>DIPa 375mL 9.0%</i>		<i>piney, bitter, resinous</i>
	Iggy Hop – Moffat Beach - - - - -	2.6 std.	\$18
	<i>DIPa 375mL 9.0%</i>		<i>hoppy, strong, smooth</i>
<u>Hazy/Oat Cream IPA</u>			
	Mystic – Seeker - - - - -	1.8 std.	\$14
	<i>NEIPA 375mL 6.2%</i>		<i>citrusy, aromatic, mouthfeel</i>
	Howdy Partner – Five Barrel - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$17
	<i>NZ Hazy IPA 440mL 6.5%</i>		<i>sweet, strong, hoppy</i>
	Cream of the Crop – Seeker - - - - -	2.4 std.	\$18
	<i>Oat Cream IPA 440mL 6.8%</i>		<i>tropical, fruity, creamy</i>
	Sweet Nothin’ – Range - - - - -	2.3 std.	\$18
	<i>DDH IPA 440mL 6.5%</i>		<i>hazy, mango, tropical</i>
	Rainbows and Lollipops – Seeker - - - - -	2.8 std.	\$18
	<i>Hazy DIPa 440mL 8.0%</i>		<i>stonefruit, hazy, boozy</i>
	Bliss Mountain – Seeker - - - - -	2.8 std.	\$19
	<i>Hazy DIPa 440mL 8.0%</i>		<i>hazy, hoppy, mouthfeel</i>
	Thrill Seeker – Seeker - - - - -	1.9 std.	\$12
	<i>Hazy TIPA 250mL 9.8%</i>		<i>smooth, citrusy, creamy</i>
	Peach Mango Oat Cream IPA – Carbon 6 - - - - -	2.5 std.	\$16
	<i>Oat Cream IPA 440mL 7.2%</i>		<i>peachy, mango, smooth</i>
	Mood Board – Range - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$18
	<i>Oat Cream IPA 440mL 6.3%</i>		<i>fruity, soft, tropical</i>

Red Ale/IPA

	Amberdextrous Hoppy Red Ale – Moffat Beach - - - - -	1.5 std.	\$15
	<i>Red Ale 375mL 5.0%</i>		<i>malty, hoppy, caramel</i>
	Tea & Toast Breakfast Red IPA – Aether - - - - -	1.9 std.	\$17
	<i>Red IPA 375mL 6.5%</i>		<i>malty, roasty, floral</i>

Porter/ Dark Ale/Stout

	Liquid Metal – Blackflag - - - - -	2.2 std.	\$15
	<i>Black IPA 375mL 7.5%</i>		<i>smooth, creamy, coffee</i>
	12 Feet 7 Inches – Newstead - - - - -	1.6 std.	\$12
	<i>Oatmeal Porter 375mL 5.5%</i>		<i>roasty, smooth, creamy</i>
	The Pioneer – Carbon 6- - - - - -	2.3 std.	\$18
	<i>Strong Porter 440mL 6.5%</i>		<i>roasty, smooth, caramel</i>
	Echo Valley – Sea Legs - - - - -	1.7 std.	\$18
	<i>Vanilla Porter 440mL 4.8%</i>		<i>vanilla, chocolate, toasty</i>
	BX Old – Reckless - - - - -	1.3 std.	\$12
	<i>Dark Ale 375mL 4.4%</i>		<i>roasty, coffee, dry</i>
	The Perfect Stick (Toasted Marshmallow OC White Choc Stout) – Woolshed	2.0 std.	\$16
	<i>White Stout 375mL 6.8%</i>		<i>sweet, marshmallow</i>
	Firehouse Stout (Stout with cold drip coffee) – Woolshed - -	1.7 std.	\$14
	<i>Stout – Coffee 375mL 5.6%</i>		<i>smooth, roasty, chocolate</i>
	Peanut Butter Stout – Aether - - - - -	2.1 std.	\$16
	<i>Stout – Pastry 375mL 7.0%</i>		<i>peanut butter, dark, smooth</i>
	Barrel Aged Extra Stout – Hope Estate - - - - -	1.9 std.	\$14
	<i>Barrel-Aged Stout 375mL 6.2%</i>		<i>coffee, smooth, chocolate</i>
	Dad's Army: Chris's Imperial Stout – Yulli's - - - - -	2.7 std.	\$18
	<i>Barrel Aged Imp Stout 375mL 9.2%</i>		<i>rich, dark, boozy, smooth</i>

Zero Alcohol

	Low-Key – Range Brewing - - - - -	- -	\$10
	<i>Non-Alcoholic Pale Ale 330mL <0.5%</i>		<i>hoppy, juicy, mango</i>
	Low-Key WCIPA – Range Brewing - - - - -	- -	\$10
	<i>Non-Alcoholic WCIPA 330mL <0.5%</i>		<i>bitter, piney, hoppy</i>